VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB6001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Executive Offices » Item 44.50 Office of the Governor

Item 44.50	First Year - FY2025	Second Year - FY2026
Human Relations Management (14600)	\$1,816,772	\$1,816,772
Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Services (14602) Fund Sources:	\$1,816,772	\$1,816,772
General General	\$1,816,772	\$1,816,772

Authority: Title 2.2, Chapter 6, Article 1, Code of Virginia.

If the Governor has not appointed a Director of the Office of Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion by July 1, 2024, pursuant to § 2.2-435.12, Code of Virginia, the Director, Department of Planning and Budget shall transfer the appropriation in this Item to the Virginia Cannabis Equity Business Loan Fund.